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ENERGY Cover Topic

ENERGY Special

Net Zero Industry

Smart Energy

Energy Solutions

EDITORIAL CALENDAR — ENERGY MAGAZINE & WEEK NEWSLETTER

Green Gas, Solar, Wind, Energy Storage

C02 Management, smarter E 2024, Energy Management, E-Drives

Energy Transition, Sustainable Energy, Electrification, Renewable Energies, Decarbonization, Energy Self-Sufficiency, Energy Efficiency, Process Optimization, Energy
Procurement, Energy Recovery, Metaverse for Energy, Business Intelligence, Green Energy

Smart Building, Energy Services, Smart loT, Smart Communication, Demand Site Management, Smart Metering, Energy Monitoring, Energy Management, Energy Networks/
Smart Grids, Al/Big Data, Intelligent Maintenance, Intelligent Charging Infrastructure, Air Conditioning Infrastructure

Energy Generation & Renewable Energies: Centralized and Decentralized Energy Generation, Photovoltaics, Solar Thermal Energy, Hydropower, Geothermal Energy, Wind,
Fuel Cells, CHP (Combined Heat and Power), Hydrogen (H2), Power-to-X (Conversion of Electricity into other Energy Sources such as Hydrogen or Synthetic Fuels), E-Fuels
(Synthetic Fuels), Green Gas (Environmentally friendly produced Gas)

Energy Storage & Energy Distribution: Energy Storage (General term for Energy Storage), Battery Storage, Hydrogen Storage, Water Storage, Swarm Storage, Emergency
Power Supply, Vehicle-to-Grid (Use of Electric Vehicle Batteries as Power Storage and Feeding back into the Power Grid), Air Conditioning, Mobile Charging Stations, Charging
Infrastructure (Charging Infrastructure for Electric Vehicles)

Energy Procurement & Energy Trading: Spot Market Procurement, Power Purchase Agreements (PPA), Balancing Energy Market, Direct Marketing, Energy Contracting, Own
(Energy) Supply, Energy Suppliers

Digitalization, Networking & Platforms: Energy Grids, Regional and Local Energy Platforms, H2 Ecosystem, Sector Coupling, Intelligent Networking, Remote Maintenance,
Monitoring Solutions, Electromobility, Digital Energy Distribution, Virtual Power Plants, Digital Twin
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EDITORIAL CALENDAR — ENERGY MAGAZINE & WEEK NEWSLETTER

Publishing Date
Publishing Date E-paper
Material Close

Ad Close

Copy Date

ENERGY Cover Topic
ENERGY Special

Net Zero Industry

Smart Energy

Energy Solutions

Exhibitions & Exhibition Pocket Booklet (EPB)

ENERGYweek-Newsletter
W = weeks

03/28/2024
03/27/2024
02/26/2024
02/26/2024
02/12/2024
Green Gas
C02 Management

Energy Transition, Sustainable Energy,
Electrification

Smart loT, Energy Monitoring,
Energy Services

Energy Generation & Renewable Energies: Photovol-

taics, Solar Thermal Energy, Hydropower, Geothermal

Energy, Wind, Fuel Cells, CHP, Cogeneration, Hydrogen,
Power-to-X, E-Fuels

Hanover Fair 22.-26.04.2024
E-World 20.-22.02.2024
Light+Building 03.-08.03.2024
WindEurope 19.-21.03.2024
i-Mobility 04.-07.04.2024
January
Smart Building
Energy Services
Heat Pumps
Smart loT
February
Energy Storage
6a E-World
7 Smart Metering
7a E-World
8 Energy Management
9 Energy Grids/Smart Grids
9a Light+Building
W March
10 Al/Big Data
11 Solar Technologies

o =S o~ w N =

11a WindEurope
12 Hydrogen (H2)
13 Wind

13a i-Mobility

APRIL

04/12/2024
04/11/2024
03/08/2024
03/08/2024
02/23/2024

2024

Solutions for climate neutrality
and sustainability in industry

INDUSTRY.FORWARD

NAVIGATE THE CHANGE

06/11/2024
06/10/2024
05/06/2024
05/06/2024
04/19/2024
Solar
Smarter E 2024

Energy Self-Sufficiency, Energy Efficiency,
Process Optimization

Smart Building, Air Conditioning Infrastructure,
Energy Management

Energy Storage & Energy Distribution: Battery Storage,
Hydrogen Storage, Water Storage, Emergency Power Supply,
Vehicle-to-Grid, Mobile Charging Stations,
Charging Infrastructure

The smarter E Europe 19.-21.06.2024 (MTB)
(Intersolar Europe, ees Europe, Power2Drive Europe, EM-Power Europe)
INDUSTRY.forward EXPO 07.-17.05.2024
INDUSTRY.forward SUMMIT 02.-03.07.2024

W April

14 Smart Maintenance

15 Charging Infrastructures
16 Battery Storage

16a Hanover Fair

17 Emergency Power Supply
18 Air Conditioning

W May

19 Energy Trading

20 Green Energy

21 Solar Technologies

22 Energy Grids/Smart Grids
W June

23 Energy Services

23a The smarter E Europe
24 Smart Building

24a The smarter E Europe

25 Heat Pumps

26 Energy Storage
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ENERGY Cover Topic
ENERGY Special

Net Zero Industry

Smart Energy

Energy Solutions

Exhibitions & Exhibition Pocket Booklet (EPB)

ENERGYweek-Newsletter
W = weeks

09/18/2024
09/17/2024
08/16/2024
08/16/2024
08/01/2024
Wind
Energy Management

Metaverse for Energy,
Business Intelligence

Smart Metering, Smart Energy Technology,
Smart Charging Infrastructure

Energy Procurement & Energy Trading: Spot Market,
Power Purchase Agreements (PPA), Balancing Energy
Market, Direct Marketing, Energy Contracting, Own
(Energy) Supply, Energy Suppliers, Power-to-X

WindEnergy 24.-27.09.2024
metering days

W July

27 Smart loT

28 Smart Metering

29 Charging Infrastructures
30 Energy Management
31 Solar Technologies

W August

32 Hydrogen (H2)

33 Smart Maintenance

34 Battery Storage

35 Air Conditioning

W September

36 Emergency Power Supply
37 Energy Trading

38 Green Energy

38a WindEnergy

39 Security

40 Smart Building

OCTOBER

10/24/2024
10/23/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
06/03/2024

{polynesian-free space}

2024

The Yearbook of the Industry.
For Forward Thinkers
and Future Makers.

INDUSTRY.FORWARD

NAVIGATE THE CHANGE

11/08/2024
11/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
09/20/2024
Energy Storage
E-Drives

Decarbonization, Green Energy, Energy Procurement,
Energy Recovery

Digitalization, Al/Big Data,
Smart Maintenance, Smart Communication

Digitalization, Networking & Platforms: Energy Grids, En-
ergy Platforms, H2 Ecosystem, Sector Coupling, Intelligent
Networking, Remote Maintenance, Electromobility, Digital

Energy Distribution, Digital Twin

SPS 12.-14.11.2024
INDUSTRY.forward EXPO 26.11.-05.12.2024

W October

41 Energy Services

42 Smart loT

43 Smart Metering

44 Energy Grids/Smart Grids
W November

45 Energy Management
45a SPS

46 Charging Infrastructures
47 Solar Technologies

48 Battery Storage

W December

49 Smart Maintenance

50 Emergency Power Supply
51 Green Energy

10





