

## EDITORIAL CALENDAR - ENERGY MAGAZINE & WEEK NEWSLETTER

ENERGY - Topic Overview Magazine & Newsletter				
ENERGY Cover Topic	Green Gas, Solar, Wind, Energy Storage			
ENERGY Special	CO2 Management, smarter E 2024, Energy Management, E-Drives			
Net Zero Industry	Energy Transition, Sustainable Energy, Electrification, Renewable Energies, Decarbonization, Energy Self-Sufficiency, Energy Efficiency, Process Optimization, Energy Procurement, Energy Recovery, Metaverse for Energy, Business Intelligence, Green Energy			
Smart Energy	Smart Building, Energy Services, Smart IoT, Smart Communication, Demand Site Management, Smart Metering, Energy Monitoring, Energy Management, Energy Networks/ Smart Grids, Al/Big Data, Intelligent Maintenance, Intelligent Charging Infrastructure, Air Conditioning Infrastructure			
Energy Solutions	Energy Generation & Renewable Energies: Centralized and Decentralized Energy Generation, Photovoltaics, Solar Thermal Energy, Hydropower, Geothermal Energy, Wind, Fuel Cells, CHP (Combined Heat and Power), Hydrogen (H2), Power-to-X (Conversion of Electricity into other Energy Sources such as Hydrogen or Synthetic Fuels), E-Fuels (Synthetic Fuels), Green Gas (Environmentally friendly produced Gas)  Energy Storage & Energy Distribution: Energy Storage (General term for Energy Storage), Battery Storage, Hydrogen Storage, Water Storage, Swarm Storage, Emergency Power Supply, Vehicle-to-Grid (Use of Electric Vehicle Batteries as Power Storage and Feeding back into the Power Grid), Air Conditioning, Mobile Charging Stations, Charging Infrastructure (Charging Infrastructure for Electric Vehicles)  Energy Procurement & Energy Trading: Spot Market Procurement, Power Purchase Agreements (PPA), Balancing Energy Market, Direct Marketing, Energy Contracting, Own (Energy) Supply, Energy Suppliers  Digitalization, Networking & Platforms: Energy Grids, Regional and Local Energy Platforms, H2 Ecosystem, Sector Coupling, Intelligent Networking, Remote Maintenance, Monitoring Solutions, Electromobility, Digital Energy Distribution, Virtual Power Plants, Digital Twin			

## EDITORIAL CALENDAR - ENERGY MAGAZINE & WEEK NEWSLETTER

		JUNE + EPB
03/28/2024	04/12/2024	06/11/2024
03/27/2024	04/11/2024	06/10/2024
02/26/2024	03/08/2024	05/06/2024
02/26/2024	03/08/2024	05/06/2024
02/12/2024	02/23/2024	04/19/2024
Green Gas		Solar
CO2 Management	INDUSTRY.ZERO REPORT Lösungen für Klimaneutralität und Nachhaltigkeit in der Industrie 2024	Smarter E 2024
Energy Transition, Sustainable Energy, Electrification		Energy Self-Sufficiency, Energy Efficiency, Process Optimization
Smart IoT, Energy Monitoring, Energy Services		Smart Building, Air Conditioning Infrastructure, Energy Management
Energy Generation & Renewable Energies: Photovol- taics, Solar Thermal Energy, Hydropower, Geothermal Energy, Wind, Fuel Cells, CHP, Cogeneration, Hydrogen, Power-to-X, E-Fuels	LÖSUNGEN	Energy Storage & Energy Distribution: Battery Storage, Hydrogen Storage, Water Storage, Emergency Power Supply, Vehicle-to-Grid, Mobile Charging Stations, Charging Infrastructure
Hanover Fair 2226.04.2024 E-World 2022.02.2024 Light+Building 0308.03.2024 WindEurope 1921.03.2024 i-Mobility 0407.04.2024	KLIMANEUTRALITÄT und	The smarter E Europe 1921.06.2024 (MTB) (Intersolar Europe, ees Europe, Power2Drive Europe, EM-Power Europe) INDUSTRY.forward EXPO 0717.05.2024 INDUSTRY.forward SUMMIT 0203.07.2024
2 Smart Building 3 Energy Services 4 Heat Pumps 5 Smart IoT W February 6 Energy Storage 6a E-World 7 Smart Metering 7a E-World 8 Energy Management 9 Energy Grids/Smart Grids 9a Light+Building W March 10 Al/Big Data 11 Solar Technologies 12 Hydrogen (H2)	TECH-COLLERN Shorts ob 5000  AT THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE SHORT	W April  Smart Maintenance  Charging Infrastructures  Battery Storage  Hanover Fair  Emergency Power Supply  Air Conditioning  W May  Penergy Trading  Green Energy  Solar Technologies  Energy Grids/Smart Grids  June  Energy Services  The smarter E Europe  Smart Building  Hanover Fair  Emergency Power Supply  Air Conditioning  W May  Penergy Trading  Treating  Trea
V 2 3 2 5 V 6 6 7 8 9 V 1 1 1 1 1	03/27/2024 02/26/2024 02/26/2024 02/12/2024 Green Gas CO2 Management Energy Transition, Sustainable Energy, Electrification Smart loT, Energy Monitoring, Energy Services Hanover Fair 2226.04.2024 E-World 2022.02.2024 Light+Building 0308.03.2024 WindEurope 1921.03.2024 i-Mobility 0407.04.2024  V January Smart Building Energy Services Heat Pumps Smart IoT February Energy Storage E-World E-World E-Ergy Storage E-World Energy Management Energy Management Energy Management Energy Grids/Smart Grids Light+Building March O Al/Big Data Solar Technologies MindEurope WindEurope WindEurope  O Al/Big Data Solar Technologies MindEurope WindEurope WindEurope	03/27/2024 02/26/2024 02/26/2024 02/26/2024 02/27/2024 02/23/2024



## EDITORIAL CALENDAR - ENERGY MAGAZINE & WEEK NEWSLETTER

ISSUE	SEPTEMBER	OCTOBER	NOVEMBER
Publishing Date	09/18/2024	10/24/2024	11/08/2024
Publishing Date E-paper	09/17/2024	10/23/2024	11/07/2024
Material Close	08/16/2024	08/19/2024	10/07/2024
Ad Close	08/16/2024	08/19/2024	10/07/2024
Copy Date	08/01/2024	06/03/2024	09/20/2024
ENERGY Cover Topic	Wind		Energy Storage
ENERGY Special	Energy Management		E-Drives
Net Zero Industry	Metaverse for Energy, Business Intelligence	НΔ	Decarbonization, Green Energy, Energy Procurement, Energy Recovery
Smart Energy	Smart Metering, Smart Energy Technology, Smart Charging Infrastructure		Digitalization, Al/Big Data, Smart Maintenance, Smart Communication
Energy Solutions	Energy Procurement & Energy Trading: Spot Market, Power Purchase Agreements (PPA), Balancing Energy Market, Direct Marketing, Energy Contracting, Own (Energy) Supply, Energy Suppliers, Power-to-X	KA	<b>Digitalization, Networking &amp; Platforms:</b> Energy Grids, Energy Platforms, H2 Ecosystem, Sector Coupling, Intelligent Networking, Remote Maintenance, Electromobility, Digital Energy Distribution, Digital Twin
Exhibitions & Exhibition Pocket Booklet (EPB)	WindEnergy 2427.09.2024 metering days	{polynesian-free space}	SPS 1214.11.2024 INDUSTRY.forward EXPO 26.1105.12.2024
	W July	ПД	W October
	27 Smart IoT		41 Energy Services
	28 Smart Metering		42 Smart IoT
	29 Charging Infrastructures		43 Smart Metering
	30 Energy Management		44 Energy Grids/Smart Grids
	31 Solar Technologies	NA	W November
	W August		45 Energy Management
	32 Hydrogen (H2)		45a SPS
ENERGYweek-Newsletter	33 Smart Maintenance	2024	46 Charging Infrastructures
W = weeks	34 Battery Storage	The Yearbook of the Industry.	47 Solar Technologies
	35 Air Conditioning	For Forward Thinkers and Future Makers.	48 Battery Storage
	W September	and ruture makers.	W December
	36 Emergency Power Supply		49 Smart Maintenance
	37 Energy Trading	INDITION FORWARD	50 Emergency Power Supply
	38 Green Energy	<u>Industry.forward</u>	51 Green Energy
	38a WindEnergy	NAVIGATE THE CHANGE	
	39 Security		
	40 Smart Building		